Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
11677	6/12/18	c2	04	03
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ □	enied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				4/16/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 60253 Add Seq# 1	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
JERRY HULL 902 ROAD S HUGOTON KS 67951-	5294			
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC	rstem 🗌	Person ID
NC		NC		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):	DWR Meter(s) Date to Comp	oly: <u>12/31/18</u>	N & P Date to	Comply: <u>12/31/18</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Me	ter Seal	.□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ □	Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Red	quired: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	o Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 5/7/1 Date Entered:	8 ву: ТРМ Ву:

File No. 11677	11. County: SV	Ss		Basin:	Basin: cimarron	ron					Stream	;-						For 211	Formation Code: 211/331	 140	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion														Rate a	Rate and Quantity	ıantity						
MOD NEI PPIV														∢	Authorized	pez		Adc	Additional			
ENT Qualifier	Ø	⊢	œ	₽	_	ĩ		M,	ŏ	эшшс	Comment (AKA Line)	Line)		Rate gpm/cfs		Quantity af/mgy	₹ 1-%	Rate gpm/cfs	Quantity s af/mgy		Overlap PD Files	
ent ne ne	2 ms	33	37w	*		2573		2724														
del 36469																						
														.								
																						1
																					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
13. Storage: Rate	Name of the second seco	NF	Ø	Quantity					ac/ft	 ≠=	Additic	Additional Rate	te				본		Additional Quantity		ao/ft	<u> </u>
14. Limitation:	af/yr at) mdb T				_ cfs)	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ombin	ed with	file nu	трег((s						
Limitation:	af/yr at) mdg	_		***************************************	cfs)	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ombin	ed with	file nu	mber((S)						
15. 5YR Allocation: Alloca	Allocation Type	σ,	Start Year	eai	***************************************	. 3)	5 YR Amount	onut		₹	Amount Unit	Jiit I		Base Acres	Acres	LA COLO	<u>წ</u>	Comment				-
16. Place of Use CHK				NE%				NW%			S	SW%			S	SE¼		Total	Owner C	Chg? Ov	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T	Я П	N E K		NW SW	N SE		NE NW	N SW	SS %	N. N.	WW %	SW %	SE %	#¥	WW %	SW %	SS %					***************************************
NC																						
																					1, 17	
	теттер дара да да да да регулирана на постава на постава на постава на постава на постава на постава на постав																					
Base Acres: Year:		inimu	m Re	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	ble Qt	tantity																
Comments:																						
																					***************************************	٦

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KŚ 67846-2804

STATE OF KANSAS

PHONE: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



June 12, 2018

BANE ENTERPRISES LLC 2519 W NORTH VALLEY RD SEDGWICK KS 67135

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 11677

Dear Ms. Willoughby:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this day of June 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 11677 dated June 12, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

BANE ENTERPRISES LLC 2519 W NORTH VALLEY RD SEDGWICK KS 67135

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 862-6300 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 www.ksda.gov/dwr

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	agraph Nos 100 feet, (t(s) of diver	or if pl	ace of	use '	will be	omplet chan	ed. C ged, in	omple Iclude	ete all a topo	other ograph	applic ic map	able p	ortior etailed	ns. If o	chang howin	e in po g the i	M CH () C (REC	on is greater ad proposed EIVED
						F	ie No.	11677	7								ļ	APR 1	6 2018
1.	Application					oval of	the Clace of	hief Er Use	iginee	to cha	ange th	ie (che f Diver	ck one	, a			, INIBIO!	en City 1 of Wa	Field Office ter Resource
	The source						oundv		auon n		Surfac								
2.	Name and 902 ROAD Phone Nur Name and	S, HI	UGOT (ON KS	5 6798	51-529	<u>4</u>		Email	addres	s:								
3.	Phone Nur The prese Owner of I	ntly au Land A	thorize NA DDRE	ed plac ME: J	ce of u BANE 2519 V	se is: <u>ENTE</u> V NOF	RPRIS	ES LL	C RD, S	SEDG\	s: NICK I								
				NE	1/4			NV	V%		-	SW		0.514	harra /		5W%	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
<u>S</u>	ec. Twp.	Range	NEW	NWW	SW¼	SE¼	NEX	NWW	SW¼	SE¼	NE%	NWN	SVVA	SE¼	NE¼	NVV24	SWA	GE71	7
4.	If this app Owner of	Land -	NA ADDRI	ME: ESS:												:		1	
				N	E¼			N\	N¼	·			V¼			Y	E¼		TOTAL ACRES
s	ec. Twp.	Range	NE½	NW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW14	SW½	SE14	
																			charle 1900 a
	For Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		Fe				#		Re	eceipt	Date_	4-16	-18	Che	ck# <u>0</u>	0 <u>a a</u> 7a
	VD 4 304 /Da		MIDEIO	040)			MF	/ECF	<i>\$</i>	Page 1								File No	. <u>11677</u>

Page 1

5,	Presently authorized	d point of div	rersion:			 .				
	One in the			f the	ne	Q	uarter of the	sv	V	Quarter
	of Section	7	Townsh	lp al	33	S	outh. Range		37	(W)
ĺ	in Stevens	Count	v. Kansas.	2600	feet North	2680	feet Wes	t of Southea	st corner o	f section
	Authorized Rate									
	(DWR use only: Cor	nputer ID No). 1	GPS	2600	fee	t North Ze	(გი	(losy feet West)	amo
	☐This point will not be									~ .
	Proposed point of d									
	One in the									
	of Section	7	Townshi	n	33	`` S	outh Range		37	Quartor
	in Stevens	Count	v. Kansas.	2573	feet North	2724	feet Wes	t of Southear	st corner of	section
	Proposed Rate									
	This point is: 🔲 Addi									
1				OI LIOLOL	not water ne	into that v	TIT GOO GING P	VIII.		
6. [Presently authorized	I noint of div	ersion:				······································			
١. ا	One in the			the		0	uarter of the			Ouarter
	of Section									
	in									
	Authorized Rate	Oount	y, Italioas, _ Authorized	Ouantity	leer Mouni	Der	reer ves	. Or Southeas	(foot)	Section.
	(DWR use only: Cor	nnuter ID No	Muulonzeu :	_ر QDS	··	fon	it North		(leel) foot Woet\	
	☐This point will not be									
	Proposed point of di									
1	One in the									
1	of Section									
	in									
	Proposed Rate									
L	This point is: Addit	lioriai vveil į		er List Oti	ier water rig	nts that v	viii use this p	oint		
7.	The changes herein a	re desired fo	r the followin	ia reasons'	2					
٠.	(please be specific)						N	orth		
	old well needs to be rep				30		100	0 100	200	300
	P**						almijania	<u>'</u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>'</u>
8.	If a well, is the test hole	log attached	X X Yes	□ No			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
٠,	n a von to the teet hete	rog anaonoa	. [2] 100		200	-1-	-	= +	+ -	-
Э.	The change(s) (was)(w	ill be) complet	ed by?						_	₫
	june 1, 2018				100	<u> </u>	1 4 1	<u>=</u> ,	1 4 1-	100
						' '	. , ,	≣ ' '	. '	100
10.	If the point of diversion	is a well:			. [- - 	=		
	(a) What are you going	g to do with th	e old well?		West 0	<u> </u>	<u>ជៅពេក្យពេ</u> វាគ្រ	🕱 111 [1111] 1111	1[[[[]]]]]]	별 O East
	nlua				•	<u> </u>	_ +		_	킠
					100	- 1 +	+	=	1 + 1-	∄100
	(b) When will this be d	one? <u>2018</u>				. ' '	' ; '	= ' '	' '	
					E			= -		
11.	Groundwater Managem		commendatio	n attached'	? 200	- 1 +	-	= +	1 + 1-	₹200
	☐ Yes	⊠ No						- -	*	=
12	Assisted by tpm				1	سلسلس	 uhuhiutu	I ավոսիա	عيثيرييلينيل	료
				•	300	200	100	0 1.00	200 : 1 hashmark=10	300
13a	If the proposed point of	diversion will b	e relocated n	ore than 3	00					-
	feet but within 2,640 fee a topographic map or	aerial photo	g point of divi graph. For	ersion, atta aroundwat	on 130.11the er of th	e proposec le existino	a point of dive	sion will be re ersion. Indica	elocated <u>wit</u> ate its loca	nin 300 teet tion on the
	a topographic map or sources, show all wells	(including don	nestic) within	one-half m	ile diag	ram shov	vn above in	relation to	the existing	ia point of
	of the proposed point of addresses of the owner	of diversion ar	າd the names	and maili	na dive:	rsion. (Pl	LEASE NOTI sents the	E: The "X"	in center of	of diagram
	names and addresse	s of the lar	idowner(s) c	ne-half m	ile dive	rsion.)	COLING FILE	Progerital c	44411V1126U	Ponte Of
	downstream and one-lines	nalf mile upst	ream from y	our prope	rty	•				
	111100									

If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fe	wer teet from e	y gniraixe	Offic Of Give	statott, complete and test	n	
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cur	u me abhircan	,ı <i>,</i>				noh.
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curre affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must significant to the current of the curren	gn this applicat	ion.)				sely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will to ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig	iu iuis abhiican	JII.)				
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	y all owners or	oundwate the curre	er change ntly author	in point of diversion gre rized place of use, or th	ater than 300 ∍ir duly autho	feet, orized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oati age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a di their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to whic contained in this application are true, correct and c	nty authorize h this applic omplete.	ation p	ertains.	I further verify that	the statem	ents
Dated at Wichita	(ansas, this	11th	day of	April	, 20 <u>/8</u>	r , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Dated at				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. The second burns to the to	. The said of
William (Owner)				(Spouse)		
Donna J. Willarahby						
(Please Print)				(Please Print)		
(Owner)				(Spouse)		
(Please Print)				(Please Print)		
(Owner)				(Spouse)		
(Please Print)				(Please Print)	<u></u>	
State of Kansas	KELLY L. NEV NOTARY PUBL					
County of CEDGUICK SS My	Appt, Exp.	192-1X			117#	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was s	signed in my	presence	and sw	orn to before me thi		ay of
<u>FPICC</u> , 20 10	(16	[[] [] []	An mil	ing of	.,
My Commission Expires 08-010-18			ALC)	Notary Public		
My Commission Expires 0 0 000-1 8		7		y L. NEVIL	ust he comple	ted wi
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signature the appropriate fee must be paid.	e complete, all of ires of all the app	the applic ropriate o	able pomoi wners' musi	is of the application form in the affixed to the application	in and notarize	id; and
	EE SCHEDUL		t 11 le.		onlination for	s e st
Each application to change the place of use or the point of of forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kans (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 for (2) Application to change a point of diversion more (3) Application to change the place of use	sas Departmer eet or less than 300 feet .	it or Agr			\$100 \$200	0 0

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 11677 A change application was received on April 16, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on 2. the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a ____ radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable 4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than ____ feet from the previously ☐ Applicable Not Applicable authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. 📕 Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the report the restall place of the value of the salar day water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted and the salar day water flow and the salar day water flow meters. annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. **Applicable** ☐ Not Applicable Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped Mo Mo 11. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentlary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for By: _ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): Thomas P Makens review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture JUNG Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Firmery Acknowledged before me on Inamas Signature: www.rary(Publique KEENY NOTARY PUBLIC My Appointment Expires My commission expires June 8, 2022

Elite Irrigation & Drilling Ag/Domestic/Municipal PO Box 1318 Liberal, KS 67901

Jimi Walters Tyler Palmer 620-482-5157 580-716-8758 RR2 Box 284G Turpin, OK 73951

		. X
1	ก	
1 /		" - " "
16.		
-		, ° - ' >
IV :-:-		1
		To the second
	مستران دروت	,

Customer JCTY	Date 4-10-18
Address	Test # E-Log
	Driller Javics
City/State/Zip	S Quarter NESW Section 7 Township 325 Range 37 W
2718	1668-101.384633 33
	160,201.001
FOOTAGE From Pay To	Description of Strata
b - 1	top 53il
7 - 191	Whate brown day
	course sand
212 298 570	Clay sond mix fone to medium sond I taking Water
510 - 520	NES DES
	TD:520
	Day: 2981
	1 Pag . 2 10
	log yes
	test hole #1
	Test Wave Ti
	11677

		·	